City of Cocoa
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT

BID RFQ-14-19-COC

SUBAQUEOUS INVESTIGATION AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES
AMENDMENT #2

This Second amendment to the purchase agreement for Utilities General Construction Contractors is made
and entered into as of February 10, 2020 by and between the City of Cocoa and Anderson Diving, Inc.,
D/B/A Logan Diving and Salvage, a Florida Corporation, located at 2815 St. John’s Bluff Road, Jacksonville,

Florida 32246, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

The agreement, entered into on March 5, 2015 is hereby amended to renew for the final twenty-four (24)
additional months, at the same rate(s), terms, and conditions as stated in Original Contract Documents
commencing on March 5, 2020 and terminating on March 4, 2022.

The parties hereto duly execute this Second Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first

above written.

ANDERSON DIVISING,INC., D/B/A
LOGAN DIVING AND SALVAGE

By: Scott C. Anderson

CITY OF COCOA

By: John A, Titkanich

(Name) Printed (Name) Printed
President City Manager
(Title) (Title)
Signature Date

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk
John “Jack” Walsh P.E., Utilities Director
Tammy Eastburn, Procurement Card Coordinator





